

GAHC010160622022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5343/2022

ON THE DEATH OF GAJENDRA PATHAK HIS LEGAL HEIRS SMTI PRIYAM
PATHAK
W/O LATE GAJENDRA PATHAK,
R/O HOUSE NO. 9, BYE LANE 1, ANANDA NAGAR,
P.O.- DISPUR,
P.S.- BHANGAGARH,
GUWAHATI- 781006,
DIST.- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 6.

2:THE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI.

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6.

4:THE JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. U J SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

22.07.2024.

Ms. J Das, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that as per order dated 28.02.2024 passed in IA(C)/2241/2023, the amended cause title has been filed.

On the prayer of Shri J Handique, learned Standing Counsel, Revenue Department, Assam, the matter is adjourned by 4 weeks to enable him to obtain the instructions.

On request, list this case on 19.08.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant